
Procurement and Payment 
Services

847.491.8120
 procurement@northwestern.edu

Assistant Vice President 
Jim Konrad

847.491.8121
j‐konrad@northwestern.edu 

Accounts Payable 
Manager

Gary Ernsteen 
847.491.2781

g‐ernsteen@northwestern.edu

Corporate Card
Manager

Mary Hallissey
847.491.5340

m‐hallissey@northwestern.edu

Procurement Diversity
Director

Peter Braithwaite
847.491.8120

peter.braithwaite@northwestern.edu

(as of May 2023)

Vice President for Operations
Luke Figora

Logistics
Manager

Reggie Lee
847.467.7473

reginald.lee@northwestern.edu

e‐Procurement Solutions 
Director

Keith Paddy
847.467.6963

k‐paddy@northwestern.edu

Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing 
Assistant Vice President

Jim Konrad
847.491.8121

j‐konrad@northwestern.edu

Vendor File Management
Manager

Elizabeth Gladic
847.491.5338

e‐gladic@northwestern.edu
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